GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF SPORTS AND YOUTH AFFAIRS J. N. SPORTS COMPLEX, POLO GROUND, SHILLONG

No.DSYA /KISCE/Apptt.8/2021/PT.1/3

Dated: Shillong, the 6th of January 2023

RECRUITMENT FOR VARIOUS POSTS FOR KHELO INDIA STATE CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE

The **Directorate of Sports & Youth Affairs (DSYA)** and **Sports Authority of India (SAI)** – **Khelo India Division** under the Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports (GOI), is in the process of setting up the Khelo India State Centre of Excellence (KISCE) for Archery, Athletics and Boxing at JNS Sports Complex, Shillong to nurture the best talent of the State of Meghalaya. The Academies will be equipped with world class infrastructure and coaching facilities with adequate scientific backup, focused on participation in world sports tournaments, championships & Olympics.

In order to lead the High-performance centre, DSYA & SAI, invites applications from eligible citizens of India for filling up the following posts in the disciplines of Archery, Athletics and Boxing.

Sl No.	Position	Discipline/ Grade	No. of Posts	Remuneration
1.	High Performance Director	01000	1	100,000 - 150,000
2.	Head Coach	Archery	1	100,000 - 150,000
3.	Head Coach	Boxing	1	100,000 - 150,000
4.	Masseur	Grade II	2	35,000

Interested candidates may download the Job Description and Application Form from <u>www.meghalaya.gov.in/recruitment</u> or <u>www.megsports.com</u>. Applications duly signed along with self-attested copies of all educational qualification, experience and other testimonials as required to support the candidature of the applicant must be sent to the **Director, Sports & Youth Affairs, JNS Sports Complex, Shillong - 793001 by 30th January 2023 till 4:00 PM**. Only short-listed candidates shall be called for the interview.

DSYA & SAI reserves the right to withdraw this advertisement at any time without assigning any reason.

Director Sports and Youth Affairs Meghalaya, Shillong

Memo No.DSYA /KISCE/Apptt.8/2021/PT.1/13- A Dated: Shillong, the 6th of January 2023

Copy to:

- 1. The Director, Information and Public Relation, Meghalaya for information with a request to kindly issue the Press Release in at least 2 (two) English, 2(two) Khasi and 2 (two) Garo dailies of the State preferably in the front page.
- 2. The Joint Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Sports & Youth Affairs Department for information.
- 3. The Deputy Director General, National Informatics Centre, Shillong, with a request to upload the document in the <u>www.megsports.gov.in</u> website, along with its annexure viz, General Conditions, Eligibility Criteria, Application form, etc.

Director Sports and Youth Affairs Meghalaya, Shillong